
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 29 OCT 2024

R1 29 Oct 2024 | Catterick | EBF RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,500
8:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 395
	 2	 22
	 3	 2
	 4	 242
	 5	 7

YOUVEGOTOSHOWMELUV
FARANDAWAY (IRE)
HI LORD
GENIUS MISTAKE
SARABI

60.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5

5
2
3
1
4

B GARRITTY
O STAMMERS
F MARSH
D ALLAN
G BASS  1.5 

M & D EASTERBY
G TUER
ROGER FELL
T EASTERBY
J CHANNON

2
2
2
2
2

G
G
G
F
F

UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$951
$3,625
$2,256
$3,898
$0

	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 YOUVEGOTOSHOWMELUV Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $951
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Chicago may (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J Blackburn Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 28Aug24	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 2]	 B Garritty	 60.5	 $15	 Nala Star	 0:58.99		  ........ 3¼..............no extra close home
9 of 9	 18Sep24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 8]	 B Garritty	 60.5	 $6	 Beaujolais Nouveau	 1:02.22		  ...... 33¼... virtually pulled up final furlong
5 of 10	 24Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 42	 [	 4]	 S Gray	 59	 $51	 West Acre	 0:58.42		  ...... 10½.......................nearest finish

2 FARANDAWAY (IRE) Trainer: G Tuer Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: $3,625
Jockey: O Stammers WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Far Above (IRE) Dam: Clare island (IRE) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jimmy Kay And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 02Aug24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 75	 [	 6]	 O Stammers	 59.5	 $13	 Oolong Poobong	 1:14.21		  ........... 1........... no chance with winner
2 of 7	 10Aug24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 8]	 O Stammers	 60.5	 $5	 Bob Mali	 1:13.19		  ..........nk...............headed close home

3 HI LORD Trainer: Roger Fell Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,256
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Lady phill J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M S Teversham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 30Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 5]	 R Scott	 59.5	 $12	 Solvency	 1:01.72		  ........ 1¼.............................. kept on

4 GENIUS MISTAKE Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $3,898
Jockey: D Allan WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: So hoity toity J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr T Fielding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 24Sep24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 9]	 D Fentiman	 56.5	 $101	Nala Star	 1:04.72		  .......... ¾.........................always held
4 of 11	 05Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 48	 [	 1]	 A Jary	 54	 $26	 Rogue Sensation	 1:12.77		  ........ 9½..............weakened thereafter
2 of 8	 21Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 50	 [	 2]	 C Hardie	 57.5	 $9	 Elouise’s Prince	 1:00.94		  ........ 2½................................ran on
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 29 OCT 2024

5 SARABI Trainer: J Channon Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Bass (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Simmie (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Douglas, Creighton & Schwartz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 21Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 19	 [	 3]	 G Bass	 56	 $8.5	 Elouise’s Prince	 1:00.94		  ......... 11...................... always in rear
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 29 OCT 2024

R2 29 Oct 2024 | Catterick | RACEDAY READY APP HANDICAP
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,000
9:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 143125
	 2	 865932
	 3	 601545
	 4	 961574
	 5	 373085
	 6	 996007

KYBER CRYSTAL (IRE)
FORTUNATE STAR (IRE)
TOO MUCH TOO YOUNG
TURN AND BURN (IRE)
QUANAH (IRE)
NINETY NINE (IRE)

62
60
58
57.5
57.5
57.5

2
3
6
5
4
1

S B KIRRANE
Z WHEATLEY  1.5 
S JAMES
A PINNA  3 

B GARRITTY
J HART

R MENZIES
D CARROLL
K SCOTT
K FROST
L BAILEY
J WAINWRIGHT

5
4
3
3
8
3

M
G
G
G
G
F

IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

56
52
48
47
44
42

	38-�3�-3-3
	24-�2�-2-3
	18-�1�-0-1
	 7-�1�-0-0
	59-�5�-4-5
	15-�1�-1-2

$24,105
$17,103
$5,771
$3,526
$31,844
$8,931

	24-�3�-3-3
	20-�2�-2-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	36-�4�-3-4
	13-�1�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 KYBER CRYSTAL (IRE) Trainer: R Menzies Barrier: 2 Total: 38-3-3-3 Prize Money: $24,105
Jockey: S B Kirrane WT: 62 Good: 24-3-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo gr ire m Fav: 5-1-1-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-3-3-3
Sire: El Kabeir (USA) Dam: Lapis blue (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-1 Last Win: 22/09/24 (37 Days)
Owner: Racehorse Ownership Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 12Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 48	 [	10]	 H Doyle	 61.5	 $8	 Tomorrow Day	 1:13.50		  ........ 1½..............no extra close home
3 of 10	 14Sep24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 8]	 Kaiya Fraser	 57.5	 $*3	 Sound Of Iona	 0:59.29		  ........ 1¾.............................. kept on
1 of 11	 22Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 55	 [	10]	 Kaiya Fraser	 56	 $5	 Jack Of Clubs	 0:59.80		  ........... 1................... won going away
2 of 11	 02Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 55	 [	11]	 Kaiya Fraser	 59	 $*3.8	Royal Duke	 0:59.75		  ........ 1¼.................not trouble winner
5 of 9	 04Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 53	 [	 8]	 Kaiya Fraser	 59	 $*4	 Azucena	 0:58.96		  ........ 2¼.....................never on terms

2 FORTUNATE STAR (IRE) Trainer: D Carroll Barrier: 3 Total: 24-2-2-3 Prize Money: $17,103
Jockey: Z Wheatley (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 5-1-1-1

4yo ch ire g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-2-3
Sire: Unfortunately (IRE) Dam: Effusive J+H: 10-1-0-1 Turf: 19-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 30/04/24 (182 Days)
Owner: Mr Ray Flegg & Mr John Bousfield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 13Aug24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 40	 [	 1]	 Z Wheatley	 60.5	 $6	 Frank The Spark	 0:59.70		  ........ 7¼......made no telling impression
5 of 11	 30Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 51	 [	 3]	 Z Wheatley	 59	 $*4.6	Dandy Fitz	 0:57.96		  ........ 3¾..............no extra final furlong
9 of 10	 10Sep24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 31	 [	 3]	 Z Wheatley	 57.5	 $10	 Crocodile Power	 1:13.85		  ........ 9¼.........................no progress
3 of 9	 02Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 7]	 Mr Harry Smith	 63.5	 $6.5	 Foreseeable Future	 1:02.50		  ........ 1½.................ran on same pace
2 of 11	 16Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 6	 47	 [	 1]	 Mr Harry Smith	 63	 $6.5	 Marching Mac	 1:03.66		  ........ 4¾........... no chance with winner

3 TOO MUCH TOO YOUNG Trainer: K Scott Barrier: 6 Total: 18-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,771
Jockey: S James WT: 58 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 5-1-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Massaat (IRE) Dam: Canford kilbey (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/08/24 (62 Days)
Owner: Ck Racing And Ursa Major Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 31Jul24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 12	 [	 9]	 Tom Kiely-marshall	 52	 $34	 Stormy Pearl	 1:09.48		  ......... 12................never in contention
1 of 7	 28Aug24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 8]	 P J Mcdonald	 59	 $41	 Rain Cap	 1:26.87		  ......... hd...............................gamely
5 of 10	 12Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 45	 [	 6]	 B Garritty	 59.5	 $29	 Missmimi	 1:12.96		  ........... 2........... no extra towards finish
4 of 10	 02Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 36	 [	 5]	 P J Mcdonald	 58.5	 $9.5	 Redrosezorro	 1:17.75		  ........ 6½.................. faded over 1f out
5 of 10	 18Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 42	 [	 8]	 P J Mcdonald	 56	 $15	 Too Much	 1:11.98		  ........... 4....weakened inside final furlong

4 TURN AND BURN (IRE) Trainer: K Frost Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,526
Jockey: A Pinna (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Vital body (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/09/24 (54 Days)
Owner: Mr Kevin Frost

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 05Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 35	 [	 7]	 D Nolan	 60.5	 $101	Caribbean Wind	 0:57.53		  ...... 10½...................... never a factor
1 of 6	 05Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 3]	 S Hitchcott	 59	 $23	 Marcus	 0:59.42		  ........... 1.......................... ran on well
5 of 8	 15Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 37	 [	 3]	 S Hitchcott	 58.5	 $17	 Hannah’s Return	 1:02.48		  ........ 4¼......................no impression
7 of 12	 01Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 24	 [	 5]	 B Sanderson	 58.5	 $9	 Dash Gordon	 0:59.18		  ........... 8....weakened inside final furlong
4 of 7	 11Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 38	 [	 2]	 A Pinna	 55.5	 $6	 Amroon	 1:12.83		  ........ 4¼..... no extra inside final furlong
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 29 OCT 2024

5 QUANAH (IRE) Trainer: L Bailey Barrier: 4 Total: 59-5-4-5 Prize Money: $31,844
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 57.5 Good: 26-0-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

8yo ch ire g Fav: 8-2-1-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 36-4-3-4
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Boucheron J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 43-5-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 28-5-2-4 Last Win: 13/05/22 (900 Days)
Owner: Mrs Ailsa Stirling

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 11Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 30	 [	 8]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $13	 Viewfromthestars	 0:59.95		  ........... 5....... weakened final 110 yards
3 of 14	 27Apr24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 4]	 H Davies	 55	 $21	 Tilsworth Turf	 1:18.10		  ........ 3½........... weakened close home
11 of 13	 24Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 7	 [	 3]	 A Mullen	 54	 $81	 Alfa Whiteburd	 1:12.84		  ...... 11¾.... weakened soon after halfway
8 of 12	 01Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 16	 [	10]	 B Garritty	 58.5	 $41	 Dash Gordon	 0:59.18		  ........ 9¼.............. always towards rear
5 of 9	 09Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  H 	 6	 28	 [	 1]	 Tom Kiely-marshall	 55	 $21	 Tommytwohoots	 1:18.78		  ........ 8¼................eased before finish

6 NINETY NINE (IRE) Trainer: J Wainwright Barrier: 1 Total: 15-1-1-2 Prize Money: $8,931
Jockey: J Hart WT: 57.5 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-2
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Red balloons J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/06/23 (488 Days)
Owner: Caballo Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 25Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 28	 [	11]	 Z Wheatley	 60.5	 $41	 Lady Bouquet	 1:02.15		  ........ 8¾......weakened from over 1f out
6 of 7	 17Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 9]	 T Heard	 58.5	 $19	 Merrimack	 1:02.67		  ........... 6..............made no impression
10 of 11	 29Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 29	 [	 5]	 Mark Winn	 55.5	 $51	 Zuffolo	 0:57.33		  ........ 7¾...................weakened 2f out
10 of 12	 24Sep24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 17	 [	10]	 Mark Winn	 56	 $81	 Ifonlytheycudtalk	 1:04.46		  ........ 9½....weakened quickly over 1f out
7 of 8	 29Sep24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 25	 [	 9]	 C Hardie	 55.5	 $81	 Sankari	 0:59.17		  ........ 7¾...........well beaten over 1f out
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 29 OCT 2024

R3 29 Oct 2024 | Catterick | VICKERS.BET HANDICAP
Distance: 2426m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,000
9:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 710037
	 2	 212105
	 3	 272265
	 4	 123665
	 5	 732201
	 6	 414705
	 7	 025257

MA BELLE ARTISTE (IRE)
GISELLES DEFENCE (IRE)
DREAMS ADOZEN (FR)
CLANSMAN
LENNOX (IRE)
LOCAL ARMS (IRE)
KING’S SCHOLAR (IRE)

63.5
62.5
62.5
62
61.5
60
56.5

1
3
2
6
5
7
4

P J MCDONALD
D COSTELLO
J HART
B GARRITTY
H TURNER
S JAMES
J LEAVY  1.5 

R BEVIS
I WILLIAMS
C JOHNSTON
L BAILEY
HARRY EUSTACE
K R BURKE
E WALKER

4
4
4
6
3
3
3

M
G
M
G
C
F
G

IRE
IRE
FR
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

80
78
78
76
81
78
70

	12-�2�-2-1
	27-�3�-4-3
	29-�4�-8-4
	33-�6�-5-4
	 6-�1�-2-1
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 6-�0�-2-0

$32,702
$28,839
$70,735
$50,858
$8,835
$12,101
$4,362

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-4-1
	7-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 MA BELLE ARTISTE (IRE) Trainer: R Bevis Barrier: 1 Total: 12-2-2-1 Prize Money: $32,702
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 63.5 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Toi et moi (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/05/23 (532 Days)
Owner: Mr Jordan Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 16May23	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 6]	 H J Horgan	 57	 $7.5	 Impact Warrior	 1:43.37		  ....... Lhd........................... led on line
21 of 29	 23Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 50	 [	22]	 D Mcmonagle	 56	 $19	 Coppice	 1:41.74		  ...... 15¼............ weakened over 1f out
11 of 13	 13Aug23	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 H J Horgan	 60	 $11	 Lady Lunette	 1:40.92		  ........ 7½..............no extra final furlong
3 of 13	 13Sep23	 PUN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 2]	 D Mcdonogh	 62.5	 $21	 Star Galaxy	 1:58.61		  ........ 1½...... kept on inside final furlong
7 of 7	 08Oct24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  H 	 3	 42	 [	 9]	 J Hart	 61.5	 $201	Galyx	 2:18.87		  ...... 21¼........................ soon beaten

2 GISELLES DEFENCE (IRE) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 3 Total: 27-3-4-3 Prize Money: $28,839
Jockey: D Costello WT: 62.5 Good: 10-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 5-2-2-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: National Defense Dam: Cotton camera (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/07/24 (110 Days)
Owner: Crown Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 03Jul24	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 79	 [	 3]	 J Leavy	 62	 $--	 Mrembo	 2:09.95		  ........ 6½..............eased towards finish
2 of 9	 06Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 1]	 J Leavy	 57.5	 $--	 God Of Fire	 2:05.68		  ........ 2½.........no impression on winner
1 of 9	 11Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 79	 [	 4]	 J Leavy	 61.5	 $3	 Tipsy Tiger	 2:10.32		  ....... Lhd.............................. held on
11 of 11	 15Aug24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 18	 [	11]	 P J Mcdonald	 60	 $12	 Life On The Rocks	 2:07.27		  ...... 22½...................weakened 3f out
5 of 9	 26Aug24	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 56	 [	 9]	 J Leavy	 62	 $8.5	 Dashinwhitesargent	 2:08.67		  ........ 9½........... weakened final furlong

3 DREAMS ADOZEN (FR) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 2 Total: 29-4-8-4 Prize Money: $70,735
Jockey: J Hart WT: 62.5 Good: 19-1-5-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b fr m Fav: 7-3-2-0 58+kg: 6-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-4-1
Sire: Kingman Dam: Ferevia (IRE) J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 24-4-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-3-3 Last Win: 15/06/24 (136 Days)
Owner: Deva Racing (km)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 13Aug24	 NTT	 turf	 3200	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 2]	 Billy Loughnane	 61.5	 $9.5	 Almudena	 3:32.43		  ........ 5½.................. lost left-fore shoe
2 of 9	 31Aug24	 CHS	 turf	 3200	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 61	 $11	 Spirit Mixer	 3:29.16		  ........ 2¼...............no match for winner
2 of 8	 14Sep24	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  S 	 4	 79	 [	 1]	 G Sheehan	 72.5	 $3.8	 Haveyoumissedme	 2:48.54		  .......... ¾..........kept on but always held
6 of 13	 21Sep24	 CHS	 turf	 2800	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 2]	 Archie Young	 64.5	 $8	 Small Fry	 3:17.42		  ........ 6½.........faded inside final furlong
5 of 8	 29Sep24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  H 	 4	 67	 [	 5]	 Archie Young	 60.5	 $9	 Miller Spirit	 2:48.35		  ........ 9½.................... gradually faded

4 CLANSMAN Trainer: L Bailey Barrier: 6 Total: 33-6-5-4 Prize Money: $50,858
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 62 Good: 17-0-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 4-1-1-2 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Pearl dance (USA) J+H: 7-2-0-1 Turf: 27-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-5-1-3 Last Win: 18/04/24 (194 Days)
Owner: Mrs C M Clarke, Foulrice Park Racing L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 20Apr24	 NTT	 turf	 3200	  S 	 5	 82	 [	 6]	 S Feilden	 65	 $*2.1	Queensland Boy	 3:49.23		  ..........nk............................. just held
3 of 6	 27Apr24	 RIP	 turf	 3200	  S 	 4	 79	 [	 1]	 B Garritty	 63	 $4.5	 Justus	 3:41.28		  ........ 2½.....no extra over 110 yards out
6 of 10	 14Sep24	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  S 	 4	 65	 [	 1]	 C Deutsch	 74.5	 $12	 Ithaca’s Arrow	 2:49.48		  ........... 9........... weakened final furlong
6 of 7	 28Sep24	 RIP	 turf	 3200	  S 	 4	 23	 [	 2]	 K Stott	 64.5	 $12	 Merrijig	 3:33.11		  ......... 29........... weakened final furlong
5 of 9	 19Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 4	 58	 [	 4]	 B Garritty	 61.5	 $26	 Three Dons	 2:48.71		  ...... 10¾.....lost modest 4th final furlong
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5 LENNOX (IRE) Trainer: Harry Eustace Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: $8,835
Jockey: H Turner WT: 61.5 Good: 4-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Nurse nightingale J+H: 6-1-2-1 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/09/24 (33 Days)
Owner: O T I Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 25Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 1]	 H Turner	 60.5	 $17	 Majed	 1:50.57		  ........ 3¾............. went 3rd close home
2 of 8	 23Apr24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 1]	 H Turner	 60.5	 $*2.5	Fifty Nifty	 1:35.65		  ........ 3½........... no chance with winner
2 of 5	 13May24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 79	 [	 1]	 H Turner	 57.5	 $*1.8	Machete Beach	 2:09.62		  ..........nk........... weakened final strides
98 of 13	 15Sep24	 DON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 --	 [	 6]	 H Turner	 62	 $7.5	 Liberty Coach	 2:11.36		  ...... 45½............. unseated rider 4f out
1 of 10	 26Sep24	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 5	 81	 [	 3]	 H Turner	 60.5	 $*1.9	Prophet’s Path	 2:26.96		  .......... ¾.............................. kept on

6 LOCAL ARMS (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,101
Jockey: S James WT: 60 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Water hole (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/09/23 (405 Days)
Owner: Clipper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 20Sep23	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 73	 [	10]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $*3	 Hug A Tree	 1:39.34		  ........... 8............................... readily
4 of 11	 27Sep23	 GWO	turf	 1400	  S 	 2	 60	 [	 4]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $*4.3	Chic Colombine	 1:28.92		  ........ 8½............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 8	 25May24	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 56	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 58	 $15	 Francophone	 2:06.71		  ...... 16¼............weakening over 1f out
12 of 13	 06Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 13	 [	 7]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $51	 Align The Stars	 3:07.20		  ...... 31¼............................. tailed off
5 of 11	 05Oct24	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 67	 [	 3]	 W Pyle	 52	 $41	 Chorus	 2:35.02		  ........ 8½....soon pushed along and held

7 KING’S SCHOLAR (IRE) Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: $4,362
Jockey: J Leavy (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Scholarly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Laurence Bellman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 4	 59	 [	 3]	 S Osborne	 59	 $7	 Fast Society	 1:34.56		  ........ 2½........... no chance with winner
5 of 13	 04Jun24	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 59	 [	13]	 T Marquand	 59.5	 $3.5	 So Deuce	 1:47.40		  ........ 9¼................kept on same pace
2 of 5	 10Jul24	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 3]	 F Marsh	 61.5	 $5	 Imperial Express	 1:38.47		  ........ 3¼.........no impression on winner
5 of 7	 20Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 4	 67	 [	 4]	 D Muscutt	 58.5	 $6	 Prometeo	 2:20.30		  ........ 3¾.... plugged on in 5th over 1f out
7 of 14	 12Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 63	 [	 2]	 S Osborne	 56	 $7.5	 Two Brothers	 2:20.89		  ........ 5½.....................never a danger
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R4 29 Oct 2024 | Catterick | FREE TRIAL NOW HANDICAP
Distance: 1414m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
10:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 640154
	 2	 124425
	 3	 441511
	 4	 323935
	 5	 222821
	 6	 702035
	 7	 219657
	 8	 637734
	 9	 531132
	10	 783423
	11	 197770

SHOWTIME MAHOMES
MISTER SOX
HOMER STOKES
CATTON LADY
SIR GARFIELD (IRE)
BELTANE (IRE)
LANGHOLM
TREASURE STORM (IRE)
DESERT DREAM
RWENEARLYTHEREDAD
DANDY LICHIOUS (IRE)

62.5
62.5
61.5
61.5
61
59
59
58
58
56.5
55.5

3
5
4
2
6
1
9
7
11
8
10

S JAMES
D ALLAN
J LEAVY  1.5 
JOANNA MASON
J HART
D COSTELLO
B GARRITTY
A BROOKES  1.5 
DALE SWIFT
Z WHEATLEY  1.5 
ELLE-MAY CROOT  2.5 

G TUER
T EASTERBY
D & N BARRON
M & D EASTERBY
J & S QUINN
M WALFORD
M DODS
P KIRBY
S SPENCER
D CARROLL
T DAVIDSON

5
4
6
3
3
5
8
3
10
4
3

G
G
G
F
G
G
G
F
G
G
G

UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE

69
68
66
68
67
61
61
61
59
55
55

	36-�4�-4-3
	22-�2�-5-4
	31-�7�-0-3
	12-�1�-2-5
	11-�2�-4-0
	38-�3�-7-6
	66-�7�-13-11
	10-�1�-0-2
	63-�7�-7-9
	20-�3�-1-3
	15-�1�-1-0

$44,589
$25,836
$29,456
$18,454
$14,913
$34,851
$60,151
$6,574
$49,613
$16,867
$11,141

	12-�2�-0-2
	12-�1�-4-1
	26-�7�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-3
	8-�2�-4-0
	19-�0�-5-3
	29-�4�-7-6
	2-�0�-0-0
	42-�6�-7-7
	7-�1�-1-2
	6-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 SHOWTIME MAHOMES Trainer: G Tuer Barrier: 3 Total: 36-4-4-3 Prize Money: $44,589
Jockey: S James WT: 62.5 Good: 27-3-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-0-2
Sire: Dabirsim (FR) Dam: Magic florence (IRE) J+H: 19-3-4-0 Turf: 25-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 28/08/24 (62 Days)
Owner: The Muffed Punt Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 25Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 5]	 H Shaw	 62.5	 $11	 Thapa Vc	 1:25.88		  ........ 2¾......no chance with leading trio
11 of 16	 17Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 2]	 S James	 57	 $11	 Grant Wood	 1:10.33		  ........ 6¼...........well beaten over 1f out
1 of 10	 28Aug24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 69	 [	10]	 S James	 62	 $5.5	 Jackhammer	 1:29.11		  ........ DH......... just prevailed final stride
5 of 8	 14Sep24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 6]	 O Stammers	 61.5	 $5.5	 Miguel	 1:27.81		  ........... 6..... no extra inside final furlong
4 of 10	 01Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 2]	 C Howarth	 60	 $13	 Maxi Boy	 1:27.70		  ........ 2¾.........no impression on winner

2 MISTER SOX Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 5 Total: 22-2-5-4 Prize Money: $25,836
Jockey: D Allan WT: 62.5 Good: 10-1-3-1 Track: 4-2-1-0

4yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-4-1
Sire: Pivotal Dam: Crowning glory (FR) J+H: 10-1-4-3 Turf: 19-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-2 Last Win: 31/05/24 (151 Days)
Owner: Huggymac Racing & Ptnr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 18Jun24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 57.5	 $4.3	 Sea The Dream	 1:26.74		  ..........nk...............headed final strides
4 of 12	 16Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 8]	 D Allan	 62.5	 $6	 Sparkling Red	 1:25.93		  ........ 3¾.............not pace to challenge
4 of 12	 28Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 64	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 55	 $15	 Woven	 1:16.11		  ........ 3¼................... ran on one pace
2 of 10	 07Oct24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 9]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $5	 Altmore	 1:20.44		  ........ 2¾..................not match winner
5 of 9	 19Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 50	 [	 4]	 S B Kirrane	 58	 $3.3	 Racingbreaks Ryder	 1:32.91		  ........ 8¼............ weakened over 1f out

3 HOMER STOKES Trainer: D & N Barron Barrier: 4 Total: 31-7-0-3 Prize Money: $29,456
Jockey: J Leavy (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 19-1-0-2 Track: 5-3-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-7-0-1
Sire: Stimulation (IRE) Dam: Thicket J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-5-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-4-0-0 Last Win: 02/10/24 (27 Days)
Owner: Harrowgate Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 14May24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 1]	 C Rodriguez	 57.5	 $15	 Monhammer	 1:30.29		  ........ 2¾........no impression on leaders
1 of 7	 23May24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 60	 [	 6]	 C Rodriguez	 62.5	 $4.3	 Miss Willows	 1:30.80		  ..........nk........................... stayed on
5 of 12	 08Jun24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 4]	 B Sanderson	 61	 $10	 Without Delay	 1:24.27		  .......... ¾..................not reach leaders
1 of 9	 10Sep24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 64	 [	 2]	 C Beasley	 62	 $*4	 John Kirkup	 1:27.96		  ........... 2............................... readily
1 of 11	 02Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 66	 [	12]	 Joanna Mason	 58.5	 $11	 Vince Le Prince	 1:30.47		  ..........nk....................... just prevailed

4 CATTON LADY Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 2 Total: 12-1-2-5 Prize Money: $18,454
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 61.5 Good: 7-0-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-3
Sire: Time Test Dam: Soodad J+H: 6-0-0-4 Turf: 11-0-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: W H & Mrs J A Tinning & Mrs C Wall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 10Jun24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 2]	 H Russell	 58	 $6	 Travis	 1:16.22		  ........... 1.........no impression on winner
3 of 10	 25Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 2]	 Joanna Mason	 59	 $5	 Island Native	 1:30.80		  ........... 1...... kept on inside final furlong
9 of 11	 07Aug24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 50	 [	 7]	 Joanna Mason	 58	 $8.5	 A Girl Named Ivy	 1:15.47		  ........ 6¼.............no impression final 2f
3 of 12	 11Sep24	 CAR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 8]	 Joanna Mason	 59.5	 $9.5	 Myal	 1:29.89		  ........... 3........... no chance with winner
5 of 10	 05Oct24	 RED	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 58	 [	 9]	 R Scott	 53.5	 $10	 Naepoint	 1:36.67		  ........... 6....weakened inside final furlong
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5 SIR GARFIELD (IRE) Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 6 Total: 11-2-4-0 Prize Money: $14,913
Jockey: J Hart WT: 61 Good: 10-1-4-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 6-1-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-4-0
Sire: James Garfield (IRE) Dam: Vastitas (IRE) J+H: 8-2-4-0 Turf: 8-2-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/10/24 (28 Days)
Owner: The Wild Rovers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 10Aug24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 59	 $*3.3	Jonny Concrete	 1:31.28		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
2 of 10	 12Aug24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 65	 [	 4]	 J Hart	 61.5	 $*2.2	Braes Of Doune	 1:30.83		  .......... ½...............headed close home
8 of 14	 19Aug24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 8]	 J Hart	 61.5	 $*4	 Vince Le Prince	 1:23.97		  ........ 8¼........................never nearer
2 of 13	 19Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 64	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 62	 $8.5	 Ahamoment	 1:29.93		  ........... 2........... no chance with winner
1 of 9	 01Oct24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 67	 [	 9]	 J Hart	 62.5	 $4.2	 Golden Valour	 1:33.22		  .......... ¾......stayed on well final furlong

6 BELTANE (IRE) Trainer: M Walford Barrier: 1 Total: 38-3-7-6 Prize Money: $34,851
Jockey: D Costello WT: 59 Good: 29-2-6-4 Track: 6-0-2-1

5yo ch ire g Fav: 7-2-3-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-0-5-3
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Northern affair (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-4-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-2 Last Win: 20/06/23 (497 Days)
Owner: Ursa Major Racing Ltd & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 19Aug24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 43	 [	 6]	 Rhys Elliott	 61.5	 $15	 Vince Le Prince	 1:23.97		  ........ 9¾...................... always in rear
2 of 6	 05Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 6]	 Rhys Elliott	 58.5	 $19	 Surprise Picture	 1:28.48		  ........ 4¾.......ran on gamely to hold 2nd
11 of 12	 16Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 36	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 60	 $13	 Sparkling Red	 1:25.93		  ...... 11¼.....................never a danger
3 of 11	 02Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 60	 [	 2]	 S James	 58	 $26	 Homer Stokes	 1:30.47		  ........ 1¾..........no extra final 110 yards
5 of 8	 19Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 47	 [	 7]	 S D Bowen	 54	 $5	 Vince Le Prince	 1:33.11		  ........ 6½............remote 5th over 2f out

7 LANGHOLM Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 9 Total: 66-7-13-11 Prize Money: $60,151
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 59 Good: 42-7-8-8 Track: 27-2-9-6

8yo b ire g Fav: 12-1-4-1 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 29-4-7-6
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Pindrop J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 58-7-11-11 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-3-3 Last Win: 03/07/24 (118 Days)
Owner: Dods Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 03Jul24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 4]	 C Beasley	 59.5	 $6.5	 Bits And Bobs	 1:27.40		  ........ 2½.......................unchallenged
9 of 12	 10Jul24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 55	 [	12]	 Rhys Elliott	 60	 $*3.8	Miss Willows	 1:27.27		  ........ 5¼.....................never on terms
6 of 12	 24Jul24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 57	 [	12]	 C Beasley	 64.5	 $8	 Swinging Eddie	 1:25.04		  ........ 3¾....weakened inside final furlong
5 of 10	 10Sep24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 60	 [	 7]	 C Beasley	 62.5	 $9.5	 Crocodile Power	 1:13.85		  ........ 2¼................kept on same pace
7 of 11	 02Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 47	 [	 1]	 C Beasley	 58	 $19	 Homer Stokes	 1:30.47		  ........ 6¼............. weakened inside last

8 TREASURE STORM (IRE) Trainer: P Kirby Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-0-2 Prize Money: $6,574
Jockey: A Brookes (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: It’s a wish J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/05/23 (546 Days)
Owner: Mr P Kirby & Grant Harrison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 20Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 72	 [	 9]	 O Lewis	 58.5	 $41	 Baroque Buoy	 1:50.34		  ........... 1............headed towards finish
7 of 10	 09Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 47	 [	 2]	 O Lewis	 57.5	 $17	 Orbital	 2:04.89		  ........ 9½........ pushed along over 4f out
7 of 9	 30Aug24	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 33	 [	 1]	 Mr Shay Halton	 72	 $81	 Captain Corelli	 1:40.84		  ...... 12¼........................ soon beaten
3 of 8	 16Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 6]	 A Brookes	 58.5	 $51	 Style Of Life	 1:40.32		  ........... 4.......................nearest finish
4 of 10	 18Oct24	 RED	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 48	 [	 9]	 Brandon Wilkie	 59.5	 $21	 Temper Trap	 1:26.43		  ........ 7¾................kept on same pace

9 DESERT DREAM Trainer: S Spencer Barrier: 11 Total: 63-7-7-9 Prize Money: $49,613
Jockey: Dale Swift WT: 58 Good: 19-1-3-4 Track: 11-3-3-2

10yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 42-6-7-7
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Rosika J+H: 6-2-0-2 Turf: 21-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 10/09/24 (49 Days)
Owner: The Racing Emporium

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 12Aug24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 1]	 Dale Swift	 61.5	 $8.5	 Believe Me Now	 1:41.70		  ........ 2½....plugged on in 3rd final furlong
1 of 10	 28Aug24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 1]	 Dale Swift	 61.5	 $4.3	 John Kirkup	 1:26.09		  ........ 4½............................... readily
1 of 8	 10Sep24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 59	 [	 7]	 Dale Swift	 60	 $5.5	 Mr Trevor	 1:27.96		  ........ 1¼.................................cosily
3 of 12	 03Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 52	 [	 3]	 Dale Swift	 59.5	 $21	 Super Hit	 1:25.12		  ........ 3¾............. went 3rd close home
2 of 9	 19Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 53	 [	 1]	 A Jary	 52	 $19	 Racingbreaks Ryder	 1:32.91		  ........... 4........... no chance with winner

10 RWENEARLYTHEREDAD Trainer: D Carroll Barrier: 8 Total: 20-3-1-3 Prize Money: $16,867
Jockey: Z Wheatley (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 15-3-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b uk g Fav: 4-1-1-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: King’s guest (IRE) J+H: 12-3-1-1 Turf: 18-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/08/23 (427 Days)
Owner: Mr J N Blackburn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 03Aug24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 34	 [	 4]	 Z Wheatley	 60.5	 $8	 Lumenbourg	 1:26.58		  ........ 8¼.................. faded over 1f out
3 of 9	 10Sep24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 8]	 Z Wheatley	 59	 $5	 Homer Stokes	 1:27.96		  ........ 3¼.............not pace to challenge
4 of 13	 19Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 51	 [	10]	 Z Wheatley	 57.5	 $15	 Ahamoment	 1:29.93		  ........ 3¼... never going to reach leaders
2 of 10	 02Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 2]	 Z Wheatley	 57.5	 $*5	 The Gay Blade	 1:27.89		  ........ 1½.........no impression on winner
3 of 11	 10Oct24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 6]	 D Tudhope	 59	 $*2.9	Shine On Brendan	 1:43.95		  .......... ½... no extra in 3rd towards finish
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11 DANDY LICHIOUS (IRE) Trainer: T Davidson Barrier: 10 Total: 15-1-1-0 Prize Money: $11,141
Jockey: Elle-may Croot (a2.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 12-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Ana lichious (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/03/24 (235 Days)
Owner: Rakjam Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 24May24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 19	 [	 5]	 A Mullen	 61	 $26	 Miaswell	 1:46.00		  ...... 19½...........well beaten over 1f out
7 of 7	 03Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 3	 [	 6]	 D Nolan	 58.5	 $34	 Life On The Rocks	 2:09.39		  ...... 24¼.............. never on terms after
7 of 7	 22Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 37	 [	 6]	 A Mullen	 57.5	 $29	 Moon Man	 1:32.08		  ........ 8½.....outpaced and beaten 2f out
7 of 8	 10Jul24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 4]	 A Mullen	 61.5	 $26	 Sir Garfield	 1:27.90		  ........ 8¼......................always behind
11 of 11	 06Aug24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 7]	 A Mullen	 59.5	 $67	 One Of Our Own	 1:12.18		  ......... 21......... always detached in rear


